

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10169/2008(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in FAO No. 211/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DINESH CHANDRA MAHENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARSH PRIYA SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Miss Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the additional documents which were to be filed in terms of the order passed on 4th August, 2008, have since been filed on 13 th August, 2008, although, the office report of the same date indicates that the same have not been filed.

Let this matter be adjourned till next Monday to enable the Department to check and put up a fresh report.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master