

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1410/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2008 in FAO No.211/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DINESH CHANDRA MAHENDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARSH PRIYA SRIVASTAVA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Asha upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is desirable that the matter should be disposed of at
the stage of admission.

List the matter for final disposal on 26th November, 2013,
a non-miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|