

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1410 of 2009

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for placing additional documents)

DINESH CHANDRA MAHENDRA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ADARSH PRIYA SRIVASTAVA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.12.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

" As prayed for, on the ground of illness of Mr.R. D. Upadhyaya, learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 28.01.2014. "

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has on 17.09.2015 filed an application for placing additional documents on record after serving on the other side (registered as I.A. No. 5) and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is already complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.,
2. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR