

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1410 of 2009

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for placing additional documents)

DINESH CHANDRA MAHENDRA (D) THR. LRS.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ADARSH PRIYA SRIVASTAVA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

" Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the petitioner has died in the month of October, 2015, his legal representative has to be brought on record. Let the learned counsel for the petitioner take appropriate steps within two weeks.

Put up after two weeks."

It is submitted that application for Substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased sole petitioner (within time) filed by counsel for the petitioner alongwith Vakalatnama on their behalf and the same was allowed vide Order dated 21.01.2016 of Ld. Registrar (Misc). Accordingly cause title has been amended and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.,
2. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR